1, Southwestern Bell Telephone Company (SWBT) Tariff
F.C.C. No. 73, and The Southern New England Telephone Company
(SNET) Tariff F.C.C. No. 39, together referred to as the “Concurrently
Subscribed Contract Offers.” Contract Offer No. 206 is available to any
Customer with at least twenty-eight million dollars ($28,000,000) in
cumulative annual recurring revenue for Contributory Services, as
defined in Section 22.206.4, from purchases from the Telephone
Company and the affiliated telephone companies providing services
under the Concurrently Subscribed Contract Offers (the Qualified

[...]

contract that includes Subject Services provided under this Contract
Offer.

During the calendar year prior to the Customer’s subscription to this
Contract Offer, the Customer’s billed recurring charges for Switched
Access Dedicated Transport Services shall have been no greater than
one hundred twenty five thousand dollars ($125,000).

(x) Filed under the authority of Special Permission No. 11-016 of the F.C.C.

(N)

(N)

(Nx)

(Nx)

(N)

(N)

(

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Pricing Flexibility Contract Offerings (Cont’d)

22.206 Contract Offer No. 206 – Access Service Offer (Cont’d)

22.206.2.

[...]

collectively referred to as “MARC-Eligible Charges”), provided, however,
that any credits issued pursuant to the Concurrently Subscribed
Contract Offers shall not be included in determining MARC-Eligible
Charges.

(A) Establishing the MARC

(1) The Customer’s MARC for the first year of the Term Period
shall be twenty-eight million seven hundred fifty-nine thousand
dollars ($28,759,000), or four (4) times the Customer’s MARC-
Eligible Charges for the most recent three (3) months prior to
the beginning of the Term Period, rounded to the nearest
thousand dollars ($1,000), whichever is greater.

(2) The MARC for the second year of the Term Period will be equal